FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

URD 60

08-01-2000

101403774

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010832 FRAME: 0348

TO: The Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please re	ecord the attach	ed origina	al document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission T			nce Type		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
■ New			Assignment		Security Agreement
☐ Resubmis	ssion (Non- Recordation)		-		
	at ID #	_	License		Change of Name
<del>_</del>	n of PTO Error		Merger		Other
Reel #	Frame #	_	11101801		
<del></del>	e Document			J.S. Gover	
Reel #	Frame #	_	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File		
Attorney Docket 1	No: 04324.G025	_			
Conveying Par	rty (ies)	Mark if add	itional names of co	nveying part	ies attached Excecution Date Month Day Ye
Name (1st party)	Live Picture, Inc.				06.30.1999
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		10 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M
_	a California corporation				
Name (3rd party)					· · ·
Name (4th party)					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name (line 2) Address (line 1)					be a separate document from
	Richmond Hill			L4B	Assignment.)
ridaress (into 5)	Richmond Hill City	State/Coun		Zip Co	<del>. ,</del>
(Complete only	resentative Name and Address if receiving party is not domiciled in the James C. Scheller, Jr.	United States	s)	Enter fo	or the first Receiving Party onl
	BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR &	ZAFMAN L	LP		<b>Q</b>
•	12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor		***************************************		82671
•	Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026				8
Address (line 4)	Too with the state of the state				5992
<u> </u>	FOR (	OFFICE USI	E ONLY		
2000 DCDATES 0000	0122 08267140				00000151 :0.00 CH
i81	1160.00 OP				00000
reviewing the docu Office, Chief Infor	rting for this collection of information is estimated ament and gathering the data needed to complete the mation Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB I EQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUM	e Cover Sheet. See Office of Information Colle ENTS TO THIS	Send comments regards maton and Regulatory ection Budget Package ADDRESS.	ng this burden Affairs, Office 0651-0027, Pa	estimate to the GS. Patent and Tradema e of Managemen and Budget, Paperwor atent and Trademark Assignment Practice
	Mail documents to be recorde Commissioner of Patents and Trade	a with requirements, Box	rea cover sneet(s) Assignments, Wa	miormano shington, I	D.C. 20231 🕏 🖫

Additional Serial numbers boxX

**PATENT** 

Corresponde	nt Name and Ad	dress	Area Cod	e and Tele	ephone Nu	ımber <u>(408</u>	) 720-8300	
Name	James C. Scheller, J	r.						
Address (line 1)	BLAKELY, SOKO	LOFF, TAYLOR	& ZAFMA	N LLP				
Address (line 2)	12400 Wilshire Blv	d., Seventh Floor						
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, CA 90	0025-1026						
Pages	Enter the total nur				e document.	. #	41	
Application N	Number (s) or Pa	tent Number	(s)			X Mark	if additional nu	umbers attached
Enter eith	er the Patent Applica	ation Number or t	the Patent N	umber (DO 1	NOT ENTER	BOTH numb	ers for the sam	ie property).
Patent	Application Number	er (s)	1			Patent Num	ber (s)	
08267140	08850787	08933798		5790708		5968120		
08778830	08922578	08979220	-	5907640		5963213		<del></del>
08813181	08922732	08992994		5748194		6064399		
If this document the patent applic	is being filed togethe ation was signed by	er with a <u>new</u> Pat the first named ex	ent Applicati ecuting inve	ion, enter the	date	N	Month Day Y	'ear
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (P	CT)						
-	CT application numb	. τ	CT		PCT		PCT	
U.S. Apassigne	oplication Number ha	s not been	PCT		PCT		PCT	
Number of P	roperties	Enter	the total nu	mber of pro	perties invo	olved. #	29	
Fee Amount		Fee Amo	ount for Proj	perties Liste	d (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$	1,160.00	
	Method of Payment	: Enclose	d <b>5</b>	Denosit	Account [	1	ter at	ty Request ge 120.00 Expelif
(Enter for navme	Deposit Account ent by deposit account			•			unt.)	ge 120.00
(Enter for payme	on by deposit decoun				Account Nur		02-2666	Expulit
	Aut	horization to cha	rge a shorta	-			Yes 🛮	No 🗆
Statement an	nd Signature							
To the b	est of my knowle	dge and belief,	the forego	oing inforn	nation is tr	rue and cor	rect and any	attached
copy is a herein.	a true copy of the	original docur	nent. Cha	rges to dep	osit accou	int are auth	iorized, as in	dicated
James C.	Scheller, Jr.	31,195	Q	lade	hell		7/28/20	000
Name of P	erson Signing	Registration No	. (/	Signa	ature		D	Pate
		nments to be reco						

FORM FTO-1619C OMB 0651-0027

# CONTINUATION OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

Conveying Par Enter additional C		☐ Mark	if additional name	s of conveying parties attach	<b>Execution Date</b>
Name					Month Day Year
Name					
Name					
Name					
		Manager			
Name					
Receiving Part	<b>cy (1es)</b> Recieving Party(ies)	☐ Mar	k if additional name	s of receiving parties attached	
	0 , ,			ГП	If document to be recorded
					is an assignment and the receiving party is not
					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
					be a separate document from Assignment.)
	City	S	tate/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		MANAGE MATERIAL MATER			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
					Assignment.)
	City		te/Country	Zip Code	
	ımber(s) or Pate	` '		Mark if additional number	
	Patent Application Nent Application Nur		mber (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number(s)	e same property).
1 100 09045068	09078441	09221207		i atche i tumber (s)	
09039059	09095459	09267951			
09009652	09136108	09271030			
09056577	09151793	09378398			
09057013	09151437				

# TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER AGREEMENT

This Agreement dated \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ So\_\_\_, 1999 (the "Effective Date") is made

#### BETWEEN:

LIVE PICTURE, INC., a California Corporation

(the "ASSIGNOR")

- and -

MGI SOFTWARE CORP., an Ontario Corporation

("MGI")

#### WHEREAS:

The ASSIGNOR has developed certain technology relating to Internet Imaging (collectively the "Technology"); and

Pursuant to, and in consideration of, an asset purchase agreement dated June  $2\frac{4}{3}$ , 1999, among the ASSIGNOR, and MGI Software Corp. (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), the ASSIGNOR desires to assign to MGI, and MGI desires to acquire, all of the intellectual property rights in the Technology;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual obligations herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, the parties agree as follows:

# ARTICLE 1 INTERPRETATION

"Intellectual Property" means the Intellectual Property as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement, and includes without limitation all copyrights, whether or not registered and including without limitation copyrights in all computer programs, whether in object or source code, data files, and all design, maintenance, and user documentation; patents and patent applications; trademarks and trade-names, whether or not registered and including without limitation all goodwill associated therewith, industrial designs and industrial design applications; all confidential business information, know-how, unpatented inventions, formulae, processes, techniques, designs, patterns, shapes, trade secrets and other confidential information which relates to Technology as described in Schedule A; as well as any other intellectual property rights owned or used by the ASSIGNOR in practising the Technology or which otherwise relates to the Technology. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, "Intellectual Property" includes the Technology, but excludes those items described in Schedule "B".

"Schedule" means one of the following schedules which are appended to and incorporated into this Agreement by reference and are hereby deemed to be part of this Agreement:

Schedule "A": Intellectual Property

Schedule "B": Excluded Technology

Other terms used in this Agreement are defined in the context in which they are used and shall have the respective meanings there indicated.

# ARTICLE 2 ASSIGNMENT

- Assignment. The ASSIGNOR, good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to MGI, its successors and assigns, all of the world-wide rights, title and interests in, to and under the Intellectual Property, wherever the same subsists or shall subsist, and any renewal, extension or reversion of copyright, and all other rights therein of any nature whatsoever, including all rights of action, powers and benefits and including, but not limited to, the right to make such changes therein and such uses thereof as MGI may determine and the right to restrain any distortion, mutilation or other modification of the Technology that would be prejudicial to the goodwill or reputation of MGI.
- Excluded Technology. Schedule "B" contains a complete list of all inventions, original works of authorship, developments, improvements, and trade secrets that the ASSIGNOR has, alone or jointly with others, conceived, developed or reduced to practice or caused to be conceived, developed or reduced to practice prior to the Effective Date and which the ASSIGNOR considers to be its property or the property of third parties and that ASSIGNOR wishes to have excluded from the scope of this Agreement (collectively referred to as "Excluded Technology"). If Schedule "A" is blank the ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that there are no such items.

# ARTICLE 3 COVENANTS & RESTRICTIONS

Obligations of Confidence. At all times after the Effective Date the ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to hold all Intellectual Property in the strictest of confidence, will not disclose the Intellectual Property to any third party without the prior written consent of MGI. The ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that at all times after the Effective Date that it will not use for its benefit, directly or indirectly, the Intellectual Property, without the prior written consent of MGI. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, ASSIGNOR will (i) instruct and require all of its employees, agents and consultants who have access to the Intellectual Property to maintain the confidentiality thereof and to comply with the use restrictions herein; (ii) exercise the same degree of control (but no less than reasonable care) to safeguard the confidentiality of the Intellectual

Property as they would exercise to safeguard the confidentiality of their own confidential information; and (iii) take such action as may be reasonable to limit disclosure of the Intellectual Property and improvements thereto by its present or former employees, agents or consultants, including instituting legal proceedings.

- 3.2 Doing Acts to Achieve Intent. For so long as the ASSIGNOR has any employees or other responsible individuals in its Chapter 11 case, the ASSIGNOR will assist MGI in every way that MGI may reasonably request, including the execution of all documents and all other actions reasonably necessary, to obtain, retain, defend, protect and enforce all registrations for or rights in the Intellectual Property in any and all countries, for the benefit of MGI, provided that in the event that the ASSIGNOR has no employees or other responsible individuals in its Chapter 11 case and it is necessary to obtain an order from a court having jurisdiction over its Chapter 11 case in order to give effect to the foregoing, any expenses incurred by MGI in obtaining such order shall be charged against the Escrow Amount. To that end the ASSIGNOR will execute, verify and deliver such documents and perform such other acts (including appearing as a witness) as MGI may reasonably request for use in applying for, obtaining, evidencing, sustaining and enforcing or to perfect such proprietary rights and the assignment thereof. In addition, the ASSIGNOR will execute, verify and deliver assignments of such proprietary rights to MGI or its designee. The ASSIGNOR's obligation to assist MGI with respect to proprietary rights in any and all countries shall continue indefinitely. For greater certainty, any claims by MGI for monetary damages due to a breach of the ASSIGNOR's obligations hereunder shall be subject to the limits of the indemnification provisions set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement.
- 3.3 <u>Power of Attorney.</u> The ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably designates and appoints MGI and its officers and agents as its agent and attorney-in-fact, to act for and in its behalf to execute, verify and file any such documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of the preceding paragraph with the same legal force and effect as if executed by the ASSIGNOR. The ASSIGNOR hereby waives and quitclaims to MGI any and all claims of any nature whatsoever which it now or may hereafter have for infringement of any proprietary rights assigned to MGI.

# ARTICLE 4 GENERAL PROVISIONS

- 4.1 Equitable Relief. The ASSIGNOR acknowledges and agrees that MGI shall have the right to enforce this Agreement and any of its provisions by injunction, specific performance or other equitable relief, without bond and without prejudice to any other rights and remedies that MGI may have for a breach of this Agreement.
- 42 Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California and the laws of the United States applicable in that State and shall be treated, in all respects, as a California contract.
- 43 Severability. In case any one or more of the provisions contained in this Agreement shall,

for any reason, be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability shall not affect the other provisions of this Agreement, and this Agreement shall be construed as if such invalid, illegal or unenforceable provision had never been contained herein.

- 4.4 <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement will be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives and will be for the benefit of MGI, its successors and its assigns.
- 4.5 <u>Waiver</u>. No waiver by MGI of any breach of this Agreement shall be a waiver of any preceding or succeeding breach. No waiver by MGI of any right under this Agreement shall be construed as a waiver of any other right. MGI shall not be required to give notice to enforce strict adherence to all terms of this Agreement.
- 4.6 <u>Notice</u>. Any notice required or permitted hereunder shall be given to the appropriate party at the address specified below or at such other address as the party shall specify in writing. Such notice shall be deemed given upon personal delivery, or sent by certified or registered mail, postage prepaid, three (3) days after the date of mailing.
- 4.6 Entire Agreement. This Agreement and its exhibits, attached hereto and hereby incorporated herein, set forth the final, entire and exclusive agreement and understanding between MGI and the ASSIGNOR relating to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous understandings and agreements relating to its subject matter. No modification of or amendment to this Agreement, nor any waiver of any rights under this Agreement, will be effective unless in writing signed by both MGI and the ASSIGNOR.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement signed as of the date and year indicated above.

LIVE PICTURE, INC.

Name: Sack Kenney Title: Responsible Individue and General Mar.

Address: <u>531 Howard Street</u>
Sen Francisco, CA 94105

MGI SOFTWARE INC.

Address: 50 West Pearce Richmond Hill, Ontario 143 183 Canada

SCHEDULE "A"

Intellectual Property

SEE THE ATTACHED.

#### United States

1. U.S. Patent #5,497,435, "Apparatus and Method for Encoding and Decoding Digital Signals," issued 5 March 1996, (Inventor: Marc Aron Berger; Assignee; OLI V R CORPORATION LTD.)

(CDC: 99,660

STC: 16,447)

2. U.S. Patent Application Serial #08/085,534, "Method and System for Image Processing." filed 30 June 1993. (Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignee; LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 10,761)

STATUS: ABANDONED

3. U.S. Patent Application Serial #08/267,140, "Method for Performing a Color Space Transformation," filed 24 June 1994. (Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 10,846

STC: 29,359

BST2: 02555.P013)

STATUS: ABANDONED / PETITION TO REVIVE

4. U.S. Patent #5,790,708, "Method and System for Image Processing," issued 4 August 1998 (priority date of 25 March 1993). (Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE,

INC.)

(KSB: 10,761-1

STC: 29,358

BSTZ: 02555.P0(0C)

5. U.S. Patent Application Serial #08/525,715, "Functional Interpolating Transformation System for Image Processing," filed 22 September 1995 (priority date of 25 March 1993), National Phase of PCT/US94/03266. (Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 10,761-PCT-US

STC: 29,357

BSTZ: 0255.P011X) STATUS: ALLOWED

6. U.S. Patent #5,748,194, "Rendering Perspective Views of a Scene using a Scanline-Coherent Look-up Table," issued 5 May 1998. (Inventor: Shenchang E. Chen; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(BSTZ: 02555.P001

STC: 29,578)

7. U.S. Patent Application Serial #08/778,830, "Method and System for Scalable Representation of Multimedia Data for Progressive Asynchronous Transmission," filed 6 January 1997 (priority date of 14 February 1996), (Inventor: Jacob Leon Guedalia; Assignee: OLIVE CORPORATION LTD.)

1 .

(AFS: 203,312

STC: 26,348)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010832 FRAME: 0357

8. U.S. Patent Application Serial #08/811,197, "Method and System for Bandwidth

Management of Cellular Communication Networks," filed 5 March 1997. (Inventor: Jacob Leon Guedalia; Assignee: OLIVR CORPORATION LTD.)

(DD: 6727/0D036 STC: 26,627) STATUS: ASSIGNED BACK TO JACOB GUEDALIA

9. U.S. Patent Application Serial #08/813,181, "Method and System for Encoding Movies, Panoramas and Large Images for On-Line Interactive Viewing and Gazing," filed 7 March 1997 (priority date of 6 August 1996). (Inventors: Isaac David Guedalia and Jacob Leon Guedalia; Assignee: OLIVR CORPORATION LTD.)

(DD: 6727/0D045 STC: 26,841)

10. U.S. Patent Application Serial #08/850,690, "Method and System for Providing On-Line Interactive Display of Digital Image Stored as Tiles at Plurality of Resolutions over a Server-Client Network," filed 2 May 1997. (Inventor: Jacob Leon Guedalia; Assignce: OLIVR CORPORATION LTD.)

(DD: 6727/0D198 STC: 27,211)

STATUS: ALLOWED

MUC1. 17. 1222 11.12Um

11. U.S. Patent Application Serial #08/850,787, "A Method and System for Progressive Encoding in an Active Desktop Environment," filed 2 May 1997. (Inventor: Jacob Leon Guedalia; Assignee: OLIVR CORPORATION LTD.)

(DD: 6727/0D197 STC: 26,973)

12. U.S. Patent Application Serial #08/852,496, "A Method and System for Accelerating Warping," filed 7 May 1997. (Inventors: Issae David Guedalia and Marc Aron Berger; Assignee: OLIVR CORPORATION LTD.)

(DD: 6727/0D210 STC: 27,292)

STATUS: ALLOWED

13. U.S. Patent Application Serial #08/922,578, "A Method and System for Mask Generation," filed 3 September 1997. (Inventor: Haim Zamir; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)
(KSB: 12,034 STC: 28,382)

 U.S. Patent Application Serial #08/922,732, "A Method and System for Compositing Images," filed 3 September 1997. (Inventor; Patrick Cheng-san Teo; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 12,035 STC: 28,383)

15. U.S. Patent Application Serial #08/933,798, "Method and System for Image Processing," filed 19 September 1997 (priority date of 25 March 1993). (Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignee: DELEAN, BRUNO)

(KSB: 10,761-2 STC: 29,008

BSTZ: 02555.P010C2)

2

16. U.S. Patent Application Serial #08/933,798, "Method and System for Image Processing," filed 19 September 1997 (priority date of 25 March 1993). (Inventor: Bruno Delean;

Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 10,761-2

STC: 29,008

BSTZ: 02555.P010C2)

17. U.S. Patent Application Serial #08/979,220, "A Method and System for HTML-Driven Interactive Image Client," filed 26 November 1997. (Inventor: Joshua Siegfried Guedalia; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(DD: 6727/0D851

STC: 29,454)

18. U.S. Patent Application Serial #08/992,994, "A Method and System for Centering Image Objects," filed 18 December 1997. (Inventor: Patrick Changesan Teo; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(DD: 6727/0D911

STC: 29,579)

19. U.S. Patent Application Serial #09/045,068, "A Method and System for Providing On-Line Interactivity over a Server-Client Network," filed 19 March 1998. (Inventors: Isaac David Guedalia, Jonathan Hashkes and Jacob Leon Guedalia; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)
(BSTZ: 02555.P004X STC: 30,504)

20. U.S. Patent Application Serial #09/039,059, "A Method and System for Multi-Resolution Texture Mapping," filed 13 March, 1998. (Inventor: Philippe Joseph Ghislain Bossut; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(BSTZ: 02555.P003

STC: 29,893)

21. U.S. Patent Application Serial #09/009,652, "Rendering Perspective Views of a Scene using a Scanline-Coherent Look-up Table," filed 19 March 1998 (priority date of 8 May 1996). (Inventor: Shenchang E. Chen; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)
(BSTZ: 02555.P001C STC: 32,472)

22. U.S. Patent Application Serial #09/055,038, "A Method and System for Panel Alignment in Panoramas," filed 3 April, 1998. (Inventor: Patrick Cheng-san Teo; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(BSTZ: 02555.P005

STC: 30,775)

23. U.S. Patent Application Serial #09/056,577, "A Method and System for Image Templates," filed 6 April, 1998. (Inventors: Philippe Joseph Ghislain Bossut, Natasha Deganello and Adolfo Vide; Assignee: THE LIVEPIX COMPANY)
(BSTZ: 02555.P006 STC: 30,801).

24. U.S. Patent Application Serial #09/057,013, "A Method and System for Panorama Viewing," filed 7 April, 1998. (Inventors: Michael Clifton and Paul Tarantino; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(BSTZ: 02555.P007

STC: 30,802)

3 .

25. U.S. Patent Application Serial #09/078,441, "A Method and System for Server Access Control and Tracking," filed 13 May, 1998. (Inventors: Isaac David Guedalia and Jonathan Hashkes; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(BSTZ: 02555.P008

STC: 30,855)

26. U.S. Patent Application Serial #09/095,459, "A Method and System for HTML-Driven Interactive Image Client," filed 10 June, 1998. (Inventor: Joshua Siegfried Guedalia; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(BSTZ: 02555.P009X

STC: 31,241)

27. U.S. Patent Application Serial #09/136,108, "A Method and System for Creating Panoramas," filed 17 August, 1998. (Inventor: Patrick Cheng-san Teo; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(BSTZ: 02555.P012

STC: 31,851)

28. U.S. Patent Application Serial #09/151,793, "A Method and System for Removal of Flash Artifacts from Digital Images," filed September 11, 1998. (Inventor: Sandrine Mami; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(BSTZ: 02555.P014

STC: 32,251)

29. U.S. Patent Application Serial #09/151,437, "A Method and System for Scanning Images in a Photo Kiosk," filed September 11, 1998. (Inventors: Patrice Vallmajo and Philippe Joseph Ghislain Bossut; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(BSTZ: 02555.P015

STC: 32,252)

30. U.S. Patent Application Serial #09/221,207, "A Method and System for Client-less Viewing of Scalable Documents," filed December 23, 1998. (Inventor: Robert Blumberg; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(BSTZ: 02555.P017

STC: 32,687)

31. U.S. Patent Application Serial #09/267,951, "A Method and System for Viewing Scalable Documents," filed March 11, 1999. (Inventor: Robert Blumberg; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(BSTZ: 02555.P019

STC: )

32. U.S. Patent Application Serial #09/271,030, "A Method and System for Scanning Images in a Photo Kiosk," filed March 17, 1999. (Inventors: Patrice Vallmajo and Philippe Joseph Ghislain Bossut; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(BSTZ: 02555.P016X

STC: 33,166)

33. U.S. Patent Application Serial #(not yet assigned), "Virtual Reality Camera," filed, 1999. (Inventors: Patrick Teo and Eric Chen; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(BSTZ: 02555.P018X

STC: 33,699)

#### Europe

1. French Patent #93/02952, "Method for Processing an Image in a Computerized System," issued 9 June 1995. Publication #2,702,861. (Inventor: Brung Delean: Assignee: SUNLINE)

(KSB: 10,761

CH:

STC: 29,643)

STATUS: ABANDONED

2. French Patent #93/03455, "Method for Processing an Image in a Computerized System." issued 9 June 1995. Publication #2,703,170. (Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignee: DELEAN BRUNO CAMILLE ROGER JEAN-PIERRE)

(KSB: 10,761-1

STC: 29,367)

3. PCT Application PCT/FR94/00313, "Method for Processing an Image in a Computerized System," filed 22 March 1994 (priority date of 25 March 1993). Publication No. WO 94/22100, 29 Sept. 1994. (Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignee: DELEAN, BRUNO, C.R.J.P.)

(KSB: 10,761-PCT-FR

CH: I - PH/ct

STC: 29,644)

STATUS: FINISHED

4. PCT Application PCT/US94/03266, "Method and System for Image Processing," filed 25 March 1994 (priority date of 25 March 1993). Publication No. WO 94/22101, 29 September 1994. (Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignce: FITS IMAGING)

(KSB: 10,761-PCT

STC: 29.645)

STATUS: FINISHED

5. PCT Application PCT/US95/07806, "Method for Performing a Color Space Transformation," filed 20 June 1995 (priority date of 24 June 1994). Publication No. WO 96/00411, 4 January 1996. (Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) (KSB: 10,846-PCT

STC: 29,646)

STATUS: FINISHED

6. PCT Application PCT/L97/00055, "Method and Systems for Progressive Asynchronous Transmission of Multimedia Data," filed 13 February 1997 (priority date of 14 February 1996). Publication No. WO 97/30551, 21 August 1997. (Inventor: Jacob Leon Guedalia; Assignee: OLIVE CORPORATION LTD.)

(STC: 26,882)

STATUS: FINISHED

7. PCT Application PCT/US97/07895, "Rendering Perspective Views of a Scene using a Scanline-Coherent Look-up Table," filed 7 May 1997 (priority date of 8 May 1996). Publication No. WO 97/42606, 13 November 1996. (Inventor: Shenchang E. Chen; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

5 '

(BSTZ: 02555.P001PCT

STC: 29,647)

STATUS: FINISHED

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010832 FRAME: 0361

8. PCT Application #PCT/IL97/00268, "Method and System for Encoding Movies, Panoramas and Large Images for On-Line Interactive Viewing and Gazing," filed 6 August 1997 (priority date of 6 August 1996). Publication No. WO 98/06045, 12 February 1998. (Inventors: Isaac David Guedalia and Jacob Leon Guedalia; Assignee: OLIVR CORPORATION LTD.)

(DD: 6727/2£078-WO

STC: 28,301)

STATUS: FINISHED

- PCT Application #PCT/IL98/00174, "A Method and System for Providing On-Line Interactivity over a Server-Client Network," filed 9 April 1998 (priority date of 2 May 1997). Publication No. WO 98/50838, 12 November 1998. (Inventors: Isaac David Guedalia, Jonathan Hashkes and Jacob Leon Guedalia; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) (STC: 30,751)
- PCT Application #PCT/US98/13465, "Virtual Reality Camera," filed 25 June 1998 (priority date of 26 September 1997). (Inventor: Shenchang E. Chen; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(BSTZ: 02555.P002PCT

STC: 32,362)

11. EPO Patent #EP 0 691 010, "Method for Processing an Image in a Computerized System,"
National Phase of PCT/FR94/00313, 21 May 1997. Publication No. EP 0 691 010 B1.
(Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignee: DELEAN, BRUNO CAMILLE ROGER JEAN-PIERRE)

(KSB: 10,761-PCT/FR-EPO

CH: I - BP/Ld

STC: 29,648)

STATUS: FINISHED

12. EPO Application #94,914,731.8, "Method for Processing an Image in a Computerized System," National Phase of PCT/US94/03266. Publication No. EP 0 691 011, 29 November

1995. (Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 10,761-PCT/US-EPO

BRSFRD: PGC/LM/5194630

STC: 29,363)

13. EPO Application #95,923,993.0, "Method for Performing a Color Space Transformation,"
National Phase of PCT/US95/07806. Publication No. EP 0 766 844, 26 February 1997.
(Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 10,846-PCT-EPO

BRSFRD: PGC/LM/5226930

STC: 29,368)

14. EPO Application #97,902,559.0, "Method and Systems for Progressive Asynchronous Transmission of Multimedia Data," National Phase of PCT/IL97/00055. Publication No. 0886968, 30 December 1998. (Inventor: Jacob Leon Guedalia; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(STC: 31,576)

6

15. German Patent #DE 694 03 331 T 2, "Versahren zur Bildverarbeitung in Einem Datenverarbeitungssytem," from EPO Patent #EP 0 691 010 B1. (Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignee: DELEAN, BRUNO CAMILLE ROGER JEAN-PIERRE)

(KSB: 10,761-PCT/FR-EPO CH: I - BP/Ld

STC:)

16. United Kingdom Patent #EP 0 691 010, "Method and Process for Image Processing," from EPO Patent #EP 0 691 010 B1. (Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignee: DELEAN, BRUNO CAMILLE ROGER JEAN-PIERRE)

(KSB: 10,761-PCT/FR-EPO

CH: I - BP/Ld

STC:)

17. United Kingdom Application #9824342.1, "Rendering Perspective Views of a Scene using a Scanline-Coherent Look-up Table," National Phase of PCT/US97/07895. (Inventor: Shenchang E. Chen; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(MB: P.6100

18. United Kingdom Application #9902441.6, "Method and System for Encoding Movies, Panoramas and Large Images for On-Line Interactive Viewing and Gazing," National Phase of PCT/IL97/00268. (Inventors: Isaac David Guedalia and Jacob Leon Guedalia; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(MB: P.6160

STC: 33,513) .

#### Israel

1. Israel Patent #104,636, "Apparatus and Method for Encoding and Decoding Digital Signals," issued 11 September 1997. (Inventor: Marc Aron Berger; Assignee: OLI V R CORPORATION LTD.)

(STC: 15,650)

2. Israel Patent Application #114,293, "Method for Performing a Color Space Transformation," filed 23 June 1995 (priority date of 24 June, 1994). (Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 10,846

RC: 98301/5

STC: 29,649)

3. Israel Patent Application #117,133, "Method and System for Providing On-Line Virtual Reality Movies," filed 14 February 1996. (Inventor: Jacob Leon Guedalia; Assignee: OLI V R CORPORATION LTD.)

(STC: 26,368)

4. Israel Patent Application #119,021, "Method and System for Simulating an Interactive Three-Dimensional Object Movie or Panorama," filed 6 August 1996. (Inventor: Jacob Leon Guedalia; Assignee: OLI V R CORPORATION LTD.) (STC: 26,365)

7 .

- 5. Israel Patent Application #119,654, "Method and System for Encoding Movies and Large Images for Interactive Viewing and Gazing," filed 20 November 1996. (Inventors: Isaac David Guedalia and Jacob Leon Guedalia; Assignee: OLI V R CORPORATION LTD.) (STC: 26,366)
- 6. Israel Patent Application #119,655, "Method and System for Scaleable Representation of Multimedia Data for Progressive Asynchronous Transmission," filed 20 November 1996. (Inventor: Jacob Leon Guedalia; Assignee: OLI V R CORPORATION LTD.) (STC: 26,367)
- 7. Israel Patent Application #120,967, "A Method and System for Bandwidth Management," filed 1 June 1997. (Inventor: Jacob Leon Guedalia; Assignee: OLIVR CORPORATION LTD.)
  (STC: 27,734)
- 8. Israel Patent Application #123,479, "A Method and System for Server Administration," filed 26 February 1998. (Inventors: Isaac David Guedalia and Jonathan Hashkes; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)
  (STC: 30,255)
- Israel Patent Application #125,326, "A Method and System for HTML-Driven Interactive Image Client," filed 13 July 1998. (Inventor: Joshua Siegfried Guedalia; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) (STC: 31,203)
- Israel Patent Application #125,643, "Method and Systems for Progressive Asynchronous Transmission of Multimedia Data," filed 3 August 1998, National Phase of PCT/IL97/00055. (Inventor: Jacob Leon Guedalía; Assignee: OLIVR CORPORATION LTD.) (STC: 31,574)
- 11. Israel Patent Application #127,596, "Method and System for Providing On-Line Virtual Reality Movies," filed 16 December 1998 (priority date of 14 February 1996). (Inventor: Jacob Leon Guedalia; Assignce: OLIVR CORPORATION LTD.)
  (STC: 33,092)

### Australia

1. Australian Patent #681,641, "Method for Processing an Image in a Computerized System," issued 4 September 1997, National Phase of PCT/FR94/00313. (Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignee: BRUNO CAMILLE ROGER JEAN-PIERRE DELEAN)

. .

(KSB: 10,761-PCT/FR-Australia DCC: 1,774,415 GCP

CH: I - BP/Ld/bkm STC: 29,364)

#### FIAR LIGHTE' HIR. Schedule 5.1 (12A-1) List of Live Picture Patents and Patent Applications

2. Australian Patent #690,551, "Method and System for Image Processing," issued 5 November 1998, National Phase of PCT/US94/03266. (Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignee: LIVE

PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 10,761-PCT/US-Australia

DCC: 569,379

STC: 29,273)

#### Canada

1. Canadian Patent Application #2,158,988, "Method and System for Image Processing," National Phase of PCT/US94/03266. (Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignee; LIVE PICTURE INC.)

(KSB: 10,761-PCT/US-Canada

SB: 70,637-110

STC: 29,365)

#### South Africa

1. South African Patent #95/5233, "Method for Performing a Color Space Transformation," issued 29 May 1996, National Phase of PCT/US95/07806. (Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 10,846-South Africa

AA: 130,945 GLE/If

STC: 29,369)

### Japan

1. Japanese Patent Application #520730/94, "Method for Processing an Image in a Computerized System," National Phase of PCT/FR94/00313. Publication #511883/1996, 10 December 1996. (Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignee: DELEAN, BRUNO, CAMILLE, ROGER, JEAN-PIERRE)

(KSB: 10,761

CH: I - BP/CC/bkm

GI; F-1508

STC: 29,650)

2. Japanese Patent Application #521391/94, "Method and System for Image Processing," National Phase of PCT/US94/03266. (Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE,

(KSB: 10,761-PCT/US-Japan

MI: MOP-1044

STC: 29,651)

3. Japanese Application #9-529159, "Method and Systems for Progressive Asynchronous Transmission of Multimedia Data," National Phase of PCT/IL97/00055. (Inventor: Jacob Leon Guedalia; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(AOKI: A986401 ·

STC: 31,575)

**V.** 11

#### China

 Chinese Patent Application #94192214.6, "Method and System for Image Processing," National Phase of PCT/US94/03266. (Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 10,761-PCT/US-China

CCPIT: 11E951046

STC: 29,366)

#### Kores

1. Korean Patent Application #95-704165, "Method and System for Image Processing," National Phase of PCT/US94/03266. (Inventor: Bruno Delean; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 10,761-PCT/US-Korea

Y: 501,041

STC: 29,652)

#### Taiwan

1. Taiwanese Patent Application #86106118, "Rendering Perspective Views of a Scene using a Sconline-Coherent Look-up Table," filed 8 May 1997 (priority date 8 May, 1996). (Inventor: Shenchang E. Chen; Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(BSTZ: 02555.P001ROC

OSPA: P/1935/102

STC: 29,655

TSAR: 9LIVE-A-87495-CH)

#### India

1. Indian Patent Application #1191/Del/1997, "Rendering Perspective Views of a Scene using a Scanline-Coherent Look-up Table," filed 8 May 1997. (Inventor: Shenchang E. Chen;

Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(BSTZ: 02555.P001IND

OSPA: P/1934/102

STC: 29,657)

10

# Abbreviations for Patent Attorney Firms

AA
Adams & Adams
P.O. Box 1014
Pretoria 0001 SOUTH AFRICA
Tel. +27-12-481-1500
Fax. +27-12-362-6440

AFS
Abelman, Frayne & Schwab
150 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street
New York, NY 10017-5612
Tel. 212-949-9022
Fax. 212-945-9190

AOKI
A. Aoki & Associates
Toranomon 37 Mori Bldg.
3-5-1 Toranomon, Minato-ku
Tokyo 105-8423 JAPAN
Tel. +81-3-5470-1900
Fax. +81-3-5470-1911

BRSFRD
Beresford & Co.
2-5 Warwick Court
High Holborn
London WCIR 5DJ ENGLAND
Tel. +44-71-831-2290
Fax. +44-71-405-4092 / 831-6684

BSTZ
Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman
1279 Oakmead Parkway
Sunnyvale, CA 94086
Tel. 408-720-8598
Fax. 408-720-9397

CCPIT Patent & Trademark Law Off.
Vantone New World Plaza, 8th Floor
2 Fuchengmenwai Street
Beijing 100037 CHINA
Tel. +86-10-68516688
Fax. +86-10-68587614 / 5 / 6

CUShman Darby & Cushman 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Ninth Floor East Tower Washington, D.C. 20005-3918 Tel. 202-861-3000 Fax. 202-822-0944

CH Cabinet Herrburger 115, Boulevard Haussmann 75008 Paris FRANCE Tel. +33-1-44-51-68-00 Fax. +33-1-47-42-63-98

DCC
Davies Collison Cave
GPO Box 3876
Sydney NSW 2001 AUSTRALIA
Tel. +61-2-9262-2611
Fax. +61-2-9262-1080

DD Darby & Darby Professional Corp. 805 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022-7513 Tel. 212-527-7700 Fax. 212-753-6237

GI Goto and Ikeda JAPAN

KSB Kalow, Springut & Bressler 380 Lexington Avenue New York, NY 10168 Tel. 212-972-6600 Fax. 212-972-0867

MB
Maguire Boss
5 Crown Street
St. Ives
Cambridge
PE17 4EB UNITED KINGDOM

MI
Miyake & Ide
9th Floor Toranomon 23 Mori Bldg.
23-7, Toranomon 1-Chome
Minato-Ku, Tokyo JAPAN
Tel. +81-3-3502-0190
Fax. +81-3-3502-0302

OSPA
Overseas Patent Agency, Inc.
2067 Fifteen Mile Road
Sterling Heights
Michigan 48310
Tel. 810-979-2747
Fax. 810-979-3155

RC Reinhold Cohn & Partners P.O. Box 4060 Tel Aviv 61040 ISRAEL Tel. +972-3-5664455 Fax. +972-3-5606405/5663782

SB Smart & Biggar P.O. Box 2999, Station D Ottawa, Ontario CANADA K1P 5Y6 Tel. 613-232-2486 Fax. 613-232-8440

STC Sanford T. Colb & Co. P.O. Box 2273 Rehovot ISRAEL Tel. +972-8-9455122 Fax. +972-8-9454556

TSAR
Tsar & Tsai Law Firm
8th Floor, 245 Tun Hwa S. Road

Sec. 1, Taipei 106 TAIWAN, R.O.C. Tel. +886-2-27814111 / 27729555 Fax. +886-2-27213834 / 27316681

Y Yoones & Co.
3F., 823-24, Namdo Bidg.
Yeoksam
Kangnam-Gu
Seoul 135-080 KOREA
Tel. +82-2-564-7734 / 564-3247
Fax. +82-2-564-7735

### **FITS**

1. United Kingdom, #1,570,122, December 3, 1993. Class 9, Computer programmes for interactive graphics application. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) <u>Date of renewal</u>: December 3, 2000.

(KSB: 852

LLOYD: EH-22109 .

STC: 29,822)

2. USA, #1,953,621, January 30, 1996. Class 9, Computer programs for interactive graphics applications and user's guides, sold together as a unit. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: January 30, 2006.

(KSB: 421

STC: 29,823)

#### **FLASHVIEW**

1. USA, #2,188,398, September 8, 1998. Class 9, Image processing software. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: September 8, 2008.

(KSB: 63 STC: 29,920)

#### **IVUE**

1. Japan, #3,294,366, April 25, 1997. Class 9, Computer software. (Assignee: FITS

IMAGING, INC.)

(KSB: 153 SOGA: TS-18112 TK

STC: 29,825)

2. Japan, #3,325,502, June 27, 1997. Class 16, Users' manuals. (Assignee: FITS IMAGING,

INC.)

(KSB: 154 SOGA: TS-18113 TK

STC: 29,842)

3. USA, #1,952,276, January 30, 1996. Class 9, Computer software programs sold alone or as a subroutine and instruction manuals all sold as a unit for image processing, namely editing, composing and creating computer graphic images. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: January 30, 2006.

(KSB: 420

STC: 29,824)

PATENT REEL: 010832 FRAME: 0369

1

#### LIVE PICTURE

1. Australia, #651,570, April 1, 1997. Class 9, Computer software, namely computer programs for interactive graphics applications, specifically image editing or composing, none relating to live broadcasting, animation, video or motion pictures; and user's guides sold together as a unit. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: January 25, 2005.

(KSB: 155

ALLEN: PJK 1081789 PWC

STC: 29,922)

Benelux, #567,651, January 25, 1995. Classes 9 and 16, Computer software, in particular computer programs for inter-active graphics applications — Class 9; Printed matter including user guides and manuals, in particular concerning the products mentioned in Class 9 — Class 16. (Assignce: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) <u>Date of renewal</u>: January 25, 2005.

(KSB: 310

NEDER: ma 6833-1Ben 950204 wm/hdl

STC: 29,843)

Canada, TMA493,863, May 1, 1998. No class, Computer software, namely computer
programs for interactive graphics applications for composing and editing images and user
guides sold together as a unit. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) <u>Date of renewal</u>: May 1,
2013.

(KSB: 163

DIMOCK: 308-2/mlw

STC: 29,923)

4. PR China, #932,292, January 21, 1997. Class 16, User's guides for computer software; namely: user's guides for computer programs for interactive graphics applications. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: January 21, 2007.

(KSB: 164

CCPIT: TIC950489-027

STC: 29,925)

5. Czech Republic, #207.364, February 25, 1998. Class 9, Computer software, namely computer programs for interactive graphics applications and user's guides sold together as a unit. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) <u>Date of renewal</u>: April 12, 2005.

(KSB: 169

VSETECKA: 09 67462

STC: 29,926)

6. Denmark, #02 786 1995, April 28, 1995. Class 9, Computer software, namely computer programs for interactive graphics applications and user's guides sold together as a unit. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: April 28, 2005.

(KSB: 311

HUDE: VM 134315 HEJ

STC: 29,844)

7. Finland, #200,088, April 30, 1996. Classes 9 and 16, Computer software, namely computer programs for interactive graphics applications — Class 9; User's guides — Class 16. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: April 30, 2006.

(KSB: 312

KOLSTER: 3950524/BW

STC: 29,845)

**2** .

8. France, #93 487 161, October 11, 1993, Classes 9, 16 and 42, Equipment for the use (handling) of information: Computers, Hardware equipment and calculator instruments, teaching instruments, stock supply instruments, conversion instruments for use and transmission of data or information; registered computer programs, registered software and specially support materials. Printing products. Documents generated by a computer program. Paper tapes/bands (or made of cardboard) intended for registered computer programs. Computer manuals and computer software manuals. Engineer's tasks (or engineering-related type of work), professional consultations and the setting-up of plans not related to business management. Programming for computers. Technical assistance and advice pertaining to computer matters. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: October 11, 2003.

(KSB: 853

GUTM/PLASS: CP/ M3428

STC: 29,512)

9. Greece, #124.069, December 17, 1997. Classes 9 and 16, Computer software, namely computer programs for interactive graphics - Class 9; User's guides - Class 16. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: April 26, 2005.

(KSB: 168

THEOD: TMA 299/14.3.95

STC: 29,927)

10. Hong Kong, #B03062/1999, March 15, 1999. Class 9, Computer software, namely computer programs for interactive graphics applications and user's guides sold together as a unit. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: March 14, 2002.

(KSB: 170

WILKINSON: EC:FL:DP:L1262-18TM

STC: 29,928)

11. Indonesia, #356,731, April 25, 1995. Class 9, Computer software, namely computer programs for interactive graphics applications and user's guides sold together as a unit. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: October 25, 3004.

(KSB: 166

**BADAR: T-5570** 

STC: 29,511)

12. Israel, #96,744, November 5, 1997. Class 9, Computer software, namely computer programs for interactive graphics applications and recorded user guides. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE,

INC.) Date of renewal: January 26, 2002.

(KSB: 179

COHN: 0964684

STC: 29,930)

13. Italy, #723,381, September 19, 1997. Classes 9 and 16, Computer software, namely computer programs for interactive graphics applications - Class 9; User's guides - Class 16. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: February 1, 2005.

(KSB: 172

JACOBACCI: L057137

STC: 29.931)

14. Japan, #3,357,249, November 7, 1997. Class 9, Computers (including central processor units and peripheral equipment including electronic circuits, magnetic disks and magnetic tapes which store computer programs), and other Applied Electronic Machines and Instruments. (Assignee: FITS IMAGING) Date of renewal: November 7, 2007.

(KSB: 177

SUZUKI: ST-634

STC: 29.932)

15. Korea, #033,708, November 30, 1996. Class 112, Computer software, namely computer programs for interactive graphics applications and user's guides sold together as a unit. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) <u>Date of renewal</u>: November 30, 2006.

(KSB: 314

YOONES: 50405

STC: 29,961)

16. Malaysia, #95/04,172, May 3, 1995. Class 9, Computer software, computer programs for interactive graphics applications and user's guides sold together as a unit. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: May 3, 2002.

(KSB: 176

SHEARN: SD/TM/1630177/APP/KW(DM)

STC: 29,933)

17. Mexico, #494,661, June 15, 1995. Class 9, Computer software, namely computer programs for interactive graphics applications and user's guides sold together as a unit. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: January 25, 2005.

· (KSB: 315

SANTAMARIN: L-35-1

STC: 29,861)

18. New Zcaland, #247,579, April 6, 1995. Class 9, Computer hardware; computer software including computer programmes for interactive graphics applications and user's guides sold together as a unit; parts and fittings for all the foregoing goods. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: April 6, 2002.

(KSB: 174

**BALDWIN: SN109529** 

STC: 29,934)

19. Portugal, #308,187, March 5, 1996. Class 9, Computer software, namely computer programs for interactive graphics applications and user's guides sold together as a unit. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: March 3, 2006.

(KSB: 316

FERREIRA: YA 696 (LO/PR)

STC: 29,862)

20. South Africa, #95/00,793, January 25, 1995. Class 9, Computer software, including computer programs for interactive graphics applications and users' guides sold together as a unit; none of the aforesaid for displaying or presenting live performances on radio or television. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: January 25, 2005.

(KSB: 178

ADAMS: T.203849/N

STC: 29,936)

21. Spain, #1.954.382, November 3, 1995. Class 9, Computer software, namely registered computer programs. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: March 16, 2005.

(KSB: 839

ISERN CANA: 95.0690-B

STC: 29,863)

22. Sweden, #318,140, October 11, 1996. Classes 9 and 16, Computer software, namely computer programs for interactive graphics applications - Class 9; User's guides for computers - Class 16. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: October 11, 2006.

(KSB: 232

BRANN: V16896SE

STC: 29,902)

23. United Kingdom, #B1,570,155, March 22, 1996. Class 9, Pre-recorded computer programmes for interactive graphics applications. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) <u>Date</u> of renewal: April 26, 2001.

(KSB: 830

LLOYD: EH - 22110

STC: 29,904)

24. USA, #1,959,198, February 27, 1996. Class 9, Computer programs for interactive graphics applications and user's guides, sold together as a unit. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: February 27, 2006.

(KSB: 424

STC: 29,903)

#### LIVE PICTURE DESIGN MARK

1. USA, #2,198,742, October 20, 1998. Class 9, Image processing software. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: October 20, 2008.

(KSB: 832

STC: 29,941)

#### LIVEPIX

1. Australia, #722,139, November 18, 1996. Class 9, Computer software for image processing. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) <u>Date of renewal</u>: November 18, 2006.

(KSB: 182

ALLEN: PJK 1199856 PWC

STC: 29,944)

2. Benelux, #603,354, November 18, 1996. Class 9, Computer software for image processing. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: November 18, 2006.

(KSB: 187

**GEVERS: 449562** 

STC: 29,945)

3. Canada, TMA504,727, November 27, 1998. No class, Computer software for image processing. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) <u>Date of renewal</u>: November 27, 2013.

(KSB: 186

DIMOCK: 308-3/mlw

STC: 29,946)

<

4. PR China, #1149251, February 7, 1998. Class 9. Computer software for image processing. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: February 6, 2008.

(KSB: 188

**CCPIT: TIC961782** 

STC: 29,947)

5. France, #96 655 191, December 12, 1996. Class 9, Computer software for image processing. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: December 12, 2006.

(KSB: 185

BONNET: MG/ZD 41179001

STC: 29,907)

6. Germany, #396 51 516.9, November 30, 1996. Class 9, Computer software for image processing. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: November 30, 2006.

(KSB: 184

MITSCH: M20181

STC: 29,908)

7. Italy, #766,078, December 30, 1998. Class 9, Computer software for image processing. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: November 28, 2006.

(KSB: 183

JACOBACCI: L062120

STC: 29,948)

8. Japan, #4,164,485, July 10, 1998. Class 9, Computer software for image processing. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: July 10, 2008. SOGA: TS-19842-TK

(KSB: 192 STC: 29,949)

9. Korea, #403,596, June 9, 1998. Class 39, Disks recorded computer program and information; diskettes recorded computer program and information; carrridges recorded computer program and information; optical disk recorded computer program and information; compact disk ROM recorded computer program and information; computer software for image processing. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: June 8,

2008.

(KSB; 191

KIM & CHO: T967496/ST967497

STC: 29,950)

10. Mexico, #543,576, class 9, February 28, 1997. Class 9, Computer software for image processing. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: December 16, 2006.

(KSB: 189

SANTAMARIN: L-36-2

STC: 29,909)

11. Spain, #2.059.832, November 25, 1996. Class 9, Computer software for image processing. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: November 25, 2006.

(KSB: 194

JUSTO: M-10677

STC: 29,910)

12. Sweden, #326 532, March 6, 1998. Class 9, Computer software for image processing. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: March 6, 2008.

(KSB: 193 APATENT: 3968790

STC: 29,952)

13. USA, #2,122,375, December 16, 1997. Class 9, Computer software for image processing. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: December 16, 2007.

(KSB: 69

STC: 29,953)

#### **PHOTOVISTA**

1. USA, #2,219,616, January 19, 1999. Class 9, Computer software for image processing. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) Date of renewal: January 19, 2009. (KSB: 286 STC: 29,972)

### List of Live Picture Trademark Applications

#### BIZCAST

 USA, #75/278,848, April 22, 1997. Classes 9, 35, 38 and 41, Computer software for product documentation - Class 9; offering assistance to others, namely, for product documentation -Class 35; producing and providing communication services for others - Class 38; computer education training services, namely, for business - Class 41. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 422

STC: 29,911)

#### **CLICK**

1. USA, #75/036,231, December 15, 1995. Class 9, Image processing software (Assignee:

LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 62

STC:)

STATUS: ABANDONED

### **EYEBALLS**

1. USA, #75/278,849, April 22, 1997. Class 41, Education and entertainment services, namely, providing training and assistance to others, primarily school children, in creating collaborative multi-media computer software programs; including editing, creating and judging contests, presenting awards and presenting completed works. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 423

STC: 29,919)

7

#### **FITS**

1. Japan.

(KSB:

SUZUKI: ST-633

STC:)

STATUS: ABANDONED

#### FRIDGE DOOR

1. USA, #75/613,962, December 28, 1998. Class 9, Computer hardware, software and peripheral devices. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) (BSTZ: 002555T015USA9 STC: 33,158)

2. USA, #75/613,961, December 28, 1998. Class 42, Computer services and on-line computer services. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(BSTZ: 002555.T015USA42

STC: 33,157)

#### IMAGE CENTRAL

1. USA, #75/036,232, December 15, 1995. Class 9, Computer hardware and software for image processing (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 64

STC: 29,913)

STATUS: ABANDONED

### INTELLIGENT TEMPLATES

1. USA, #75/409,430, December 22, 1997. Class 9, Computer software for image processing, namely for use in creating particular digital effects for modifying user images and for creating digital images for user editing and modification. (Assignee: THE LIVEPIX COMPANY)

(KSB: 848

STC: 29,921)

#### LIVE PICTURE

1. Austria. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 309

HAMBURG: A/Evid

STC:)

STATUS: APPLICATION NEVER COMPLETED

2. PR China, #95046978, April 21, 1995. Class 9, Computer software, namely computer programs for interactive graphics applications. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) (KSB: 164

CCPIT: TIC950489-027

STC: 29,924)

STATUS: REJECTED

3. Germany, #395 03 116.8, January 25, 1995. Classes 9 and 16, Computer programmes recorded on all kinds of data carriers, especially those for interactive graphics applications - Class 9; User's guides - Class 16. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 167

WUESTHOFF: 1W-73 754

STC:)

STATUS: ABANDONED

4. India, #659,831, March 20, 1995. Class 9, Computer software, namely computer programs for interactive graphics applications and user's guides sold together as a unit. (Assignee:

LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 171

REMFRY: MD/sg/1TM No. 659831

STC: 29,929)

5. Norway, #95.1870, March 22, 1995. Classes 9 and 16, Computer programs recorded on data carriers for interactive graphics applications - Class 9; User's guides - Class 16. (Assignee:

LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 175

**BRYN: 76409** 

STC: 29,935)

6. Taiwan, #86,009,469, February 27, 1997. Class 9, Computer disks, magnetic tapes, optical disks, etc. carrying computer programs for interactive graphic applications. (Assignce: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 181

TAI E: FCT-13720

STC: 29,937)

7. Thailand, #286,258, May 26, 1995. Class 9, Computer software. (Assignee: LIVE

PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 180

**DOMNERN: 286258** 

STC: 29,938)

STATUS: REJECTED

### LIVE PICTURE ONLINE

1. USA, #74/664,915, April 25, 1995. Class 9, Image processing software. (Assignee: LIVE

PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 674

STC: 29,939)

STATUS: ABANDONED

#### LIVE PICTURE TELEVISION

1. USA, #74/664,914, April 25, 1995. Class 9, Image processing software. (Assignee: LIVE

PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 673

STC: 29,942)

STATUS: ABANDONED

#### LIVE PICTURE TV

1. USA, #74/664,913, April 25, 1995. Class 9, Image processing software. (Assignee: LIVE

PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 672

STC: 29,943)

STATUS: ABANDONED

#### LIVEPIX

1. European Union, CTM #715,656. Class 9, Computer software; computer hardware; machine readable data carriers; magnetic discs and tapes; optical data storage devices; parts and fittings for the aforesaid goods. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 854

BARKER: JL/TG/TJ1012

STC: 29,979)

2. Korea, #15,473/96, December 12, 1996. Class 112, The supply of software through the Internet. (Assignce: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 191

KIM & CHO: T967496/ST967497

STC: 29,951)

3. United Kingdom, #2,116,308, November 21, 1996. Class 9, Computer software; computer hardware; machine readable data carriers; magnetic discs and tapes; optical data storage devices; parts and fittings for the aforesaid goods; all of the aforesaid goods being for image processing. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 317

BARKER: JL/TG/TJ1012

STC:)

STATUS: ABANDONED

#### LIVE TEXTURE

USA, #75/192,495, November 4, 1996. Class 9, Image processing software particularly for use on a global communications network. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)
(KSB: 65 STC: 29,954)

#### **PHOTOBRUSHES**

· 1. USA, #75/192,493, November 4, 1996. Class 9, Image processing software. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 68

STC: 29,955)

STATUS: ABANDONED

10

#### PHOTO FONT

1. USA, #75/645,883, February 22, 1999. Class 9, Computer hardware and software.

(Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(BSTZ: 002555.T018

STC: 33,685)

### PHOTOMAIL

1. USA, #75/192,496, November 4, 1996. Class 9, Image processing software. (Assignee:

LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 66

STC: 29,956)

STATUS: ABANDONED

### **PHOTOPROJECTS**

1. USA, #75/448,759, March 12, 1998. Class 9, Computer software for image processing.

(Assignee: THE LIVEPIX COMPANY)

(K\$B:

STC: 30,847)

### PHOTO PROJECTS

1. USA, #75/444,461, March 4, 1998. Class 9, Computer software for image processing.

(Assignce: THE LIVEPIX COMPANY)

(KSB:

STC: 30,848)

#### **PHOTOSPATIAL**

1. USA, #75/279,889, April 23, 1997. Class 9, Computer hardware and software suitable for network, local, and worldwide servers for image processing. (Assignce: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 425

STC: 29,971)

STATUS: ABANDONED

#### PHOTOSTAMP

1. USA, #75/328,767, July 22, 1997. Classes 9 and 16, Computer software for image processing - Class 9; pre-cut paper - Class 16. (Assignee: THE LIVEPIX COMPANY)

(KSB: 720

STC: 29,507)

STATUS: ABANDONED

11

#### PHOTO WISHES

1. USA, #75/353,947, September 10, 1997. Classes 9 and 16, Computer software for image processing - Class 9; pre-cut paper - Class 16. (Assignee: THE LIVEPIX COMPANY) (KSB: 716 STC: 29,973)

## PICTURE SCRIPT

1. USA, #74/664,122, April 20, 1995. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) (KSB: STC:)

STATUS: ABANDONED

#### PICTURE SPACE

1. USA, #74/665,505, April 25, 1995. Class 9, Image processing software. (Assignee: LIVE

PICTURE, INC.) (KSB: 156

STC:)

STATUS: ABANDONED

#### **PICTURSHOP**

1. USA, #75/048,851, January 26, 1996. Class 9, Image processing software particularly for amateur consumer and photo compositing use, including (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 61

STC:)

STATUS: ABANDONED

#### REALITY STUDIO

1. USA, #75/410,935, December 24, 1997. Class 9, computer software for image processing. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 847

STC: 29,975)

#### REALLIVE

1. USA. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 426

STC:)

STATUS: APPLICATION NEVER SIGNED

12

#### REALPICTURE

1. USA, #75/279,649, April 23, 1997. Class 9, Computer hardware and software suitable for network, local, and worldwide servers for image processing. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 427

STC: 29,976)

STATUS: OPPOSITION BY REALNETWORKS

#### REALPIX

1. USA. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 428

STC:)

STATUS: APPLICATION NEVER SIGNED

### REALSPACE

 USA, #75/279,890, April 23,1997. Class 9, Computer hardware and software suitable for network, local and worldwide servers for image processing. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(KSB: 429

STC: 29,977)

STATUS: OPPOSITION BY REALNETWORKS

#### REALVR

 USA, #75/132,025, July 10, 1996. Class 9, Computer hardware; computer software for multimedia applications, namely, virtual reality, computer graphics, image processing, and for searching and browsing over global communications networks. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)

(BSTZ: 02555.T004

STC: 29,974)

#### STICKERPIX

USA, #75/373,427, October 15, 1997. Classes 9 and 16, Computer software for image processing - class 9; pre-cut-paper - class 16. (Assignee: THE LIVEPIX COMPANY) (KSB: 834

### THE PROOF IS IN THE PRINT

1. USA, #75/279,078, April 22, 1997. Class 9, Image processing software. (Assignce: THE LIVEPIX COMPANY)

(KSB: 721

STC: 29,980)

#### WEBPHOTO

USA, #75/192,494, November 4, 1996. Class 9, Image processing software particularly for use on a global communications network. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)
(KSB: 67 STC: 29,981)

STATUS: ABANDONED

#### ZOOM

USA, #75/544,691, August 28, 1998. Class 9, Software and hardware for interactive transmission of images over the Internet. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) (BSTZ: 002555.T010 STC: 31,081)

#### **ZOOM DESIGN**

1. USA, #75/554,908, September 17, 1998. Class 9, Software and hardware for interactive transmission of images over the Internet. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) (BSTZ: 002555.T011 STC: 32,361)

### ZOOM IN FOR A CLOSER LOOK

I. USA, #75/515,947, July 9, 1998. Class 9, Software and hardware for interactive transmission of images over the Internet. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)
(BSTZ: 002555.T006 STC: 31,340)

#### **ZOOMANALYZER**

USA, #75/574,624, October 19, 1998. Class 9, Software and hardware for interactive transmission of images over the Internet. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) (BSTZ: 002555.T012 STC: 32,593)

#### ZOOMFILE

1. USA, #75/571,476, October 19, 1998. Class 9, Software and hardware for interactive transmission of images over the Internet. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)
(BSTZ: 002555.T014 STC: 32,594)

#### ZOOMIT

- USA, #75/645,723, February 22, 1999. Class 9, Software and hardware for interactive transmission of images over the Internet. (Assignce: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)
  (BSTZ: 002555.T017USA9 STC: 33,684)
- USA, #75/645,724, February 22, 1999. Class 42, Providing on-line services for electronic imaging, scanning and digitizing visual images for interactive viewing over a global computer network. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)
  (BSTZ: 002555.T017USA42 STC: 33,686)

#### **200MNETWORKS**

1. USA, #75/631,583, February 1, 1999. Class 9, Software and hardware for interactive transmission of images over the Internet. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.) (BSTZ: 002555.T016 STC: 33,458)

### ZOOMPIX

USA, #75/573,493, October 19, 1998. Class 9, Software and hardware for interactive transmission of images over the Internet. (Assignee: LIVE PICTURE, INC.)
 (BSTZ: 002555.T013
 STC: 32,592)

15 .

# Abbreviations for Attorney Firms

<u>ADAMS</u>

Adams & Adams
P.O. Box 1014
Pretoria 0001 SOUTH AFRICA
Tel. +27-12-481-1500
Fax. +27-12-362-6440

<u>ALLEN</u>

Ailen Allen & Hemsley
GPO Box 50
Syndey NSW AUSTRALIA 2001
Tel. +61-2-230-4000 / 4111
Fax. +61-2-233-7022

APATENT

Awapatent
Box 45086
S-104 30 Stockholm SWEDEN
Tel. +46-8-440-9500
Fax. +46-8-440-9550

BADAR

Am Badar & Am Badar P. O. Box 2921 Jakarta, 10001 INDONESIA Tel. +62-21-384-2649 / 344-1209 Fax. +62-21-344-1273 / 633-8350

BALDWIN

Baldwin Sheltson Waters
P. O. Box 852
Wellington, NEW ZEALAND
Tel. +64-4-472-1094
Fax. +64-4-473-6712 / 494-0299

BARKER

Barker Brettell 138 Hagley Road Edgbaston, Birmingham ENGLAND B16 9PW Tel. +44-121-456-1364 Fax. +44-121-456-1368

**BSTZ** 

Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman 12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026
Tel. 310-207-3800
Fax. 310-820-5988 / 5270

BONNET

Cabinet Bonnet-Thirion
12, avenue de la Grande-Armée
75017 Paris FRANCE
Tel. +33-1-53-81-1700
Fax. +33-1-53-81-1717

<u>BRANN</u>

Brann
P. O. Box 171 92
S-104 62 Stockholm SWEDEN
Tel. +46-(0)8-429-1000
Fax. +46-(0)8-429-1070

BRYN

Bryn & Aarflot P.O. Box 449 Sentrum N-0104 Oslo NORWAY Tel. +47-22-00-31-00 Fax. +47-22-00-31-31

CCPIT

CCPIT Patent & Trademark Law Off. Vantone New World Plaza, 8th Floor 2 Fuchengmenwai Street Beijing 100037 CHINA Tel. +86-10-68516688 Fax. +86-10-68587614/5/6

COHN

Reinhold Cohn & Partners
P.O. Box 4060
Tel Aviv 61040 ISRAEL
Tel, +972-3-5664455
Fax, +972-3-5606405 / 5663782

16

# Live Picture, Inc. Schedule 5.1 (12A-2)

# List of Live Picture Registered Trademarks & Trademark Applications

DIMOCK

Dimock Stratton Clarizio 20 Queen Street West, Suite 3202 Box 102 Toronto, Ontario MSH 3R3 CANADA Tel. 416-971-7202

DOMNERN

Fax. 416-971-6638

Domnern Somgiet & Boonma G P O Box 203 Bangkok 10501 THAILAND Tel. +662-639-1955 Fax. +662-639-1956 / 7 / 8

**FERREIRA** 

A.G. da Cunha Ferreira, Lda. Rua Das Flores 74 - 4th Floor 1200 Lisboa PORTUGAL Tel. +351-1-342-5034 / 347-3114 Fax. +351-1-342-2446 / 347-6656

**GEVERS** 

**GEVERS & Partners NV-SA** Intellectual Property House Brussels Airport Business Park Holidaystrant 5, B-1831 Diegem BELGIUM Tel. +32-2-715-37-11 / 32-75-97-77-79 Fax. +32-2-715-37-00

**GUTM/PLASS** 

Ernest Gutmann-Yves Plasseraud S.A. 3, Rue Chauveau-Lagarde 75008 Paris FRANCE Tel. +33-1-44-51-1800 Fax. +33-1-42-66-0890

HAMBURG

DIPL-ING Walter A. Hamburger 1015 Wien, Postfach 96 · 1. Mahlerstraße 9 Österreich AUSTRIA Tel. +512-33-99 / 64-62 Fax. +513-37-06 HUDE Chas. Hude A/\$ H.C. Andersens Boulevard 33

DK-1553 Copenhagen V DENMARK Tel. +45-33-15-45-14 Fax. +45-33-15-51-08

**ISERN CANA** 

Isern Canadell Travesera de Gracia, 30 l Piso C. 08021 Barcelona SPAIN Tel. +34-93-200-67-00 / 202-02-95 Fax. +34-93-209-92-09

**JACOBACCI** 

Jacobacci & Perani Via Visconti di Modrone, 7 20122 Milano ITALY Tel. +39-2-77227-1 Fax. +39-2-794925

JUSTO

Jacobacci & Perani M. & J. De Justo - F. R. Tomé Castellana, 126 28046 Madrid SPAIN Tel. +34-91-411 1668 Fax. +34-91-411 3091

KIM & CHO

Kim and Cho Kwang Hwa Mun P. O. Box No. 1 Seoul KOREA Tel. +82-2-737-8001/2/3/4 Fax. +82-2-737-2009 / 722-9689

KOLSTER

Kolster Oy AB Iso Roobertinkatu 23 PL 148 P.O. Box 00121 Helsinki FINLAND Tcl. +358-9-618-821 Fax. +358-9-602-244

<u>KSB</u>

Kalow, Springut & Bressler 380 Lexington Avenue New York, NY 10168 Tel. 212-972-6600 Fax. 212-972-0867

17 .

## LLOYD

Lloyd Wise, Tregear & Co.
Commonwealth House
1-19 New Oxford Street
London WCIA 1LW ENGLAND
Tel. +0171-571-6200
Fax. +0171-371-6250

#### MITSCH

Mitscherlich & Partner
Postfach 33 06 09
D-80066 München GERMANY
Tel. +49-89-5-52-310
Fax. +49-89-5-50-2435

#### NEDER

Nederlandsch Octrooibureau
P. O. Box 29720
2502 LS The Hauge
THE NETHERLANDS
Tel. +31-70-352-7500
Fax. +31-70-352-7528

### REMFRY

Remfry & Tagar
Remfry House
8, Nangal Raya Business Centre
New Dolhi, 110 046 INDIA
Tel. +011-559-8024 / 8072 / 3 / 4
Fax. +011-559-4437 / 8013

#### SANTAMARIN

Santamarina y Steta Edificio "Omega" Campos Eliseos No. 345 Col. Chapultepec Polanco 11560 MEXICO, D.F. Tel. +728-03-00 Fax. +280-62-26 / 280-76-14

### SHEARN

Shearn Delamore & Co.
P. O. Box 10138
50704 Kuala Lumpur MALAYSIA
Tel. +603-2300644
Fax. +603-2382376 / 2385625

#### SOGA

S. Soga & Co. 8th Floor, Kokusai Building 1-1, Marunouchi 3-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo JAPAN 100 Tel. +81-3-3216-5811 Fax. +81-3-3215-2693 / 81-3-3214-6793

#### STC

Sanford T. Colb & Co. P.O. Box 2273 Rehovot ISRAEL Tel. +972-8-9455122 Fax. +972-8-9454556

#### SUZUKI

Akiko Sato
201 Yokohari Bldg.
3-40-10 Kamitakada
Nakano-ku, Tokyo 164-0002 JAPAN
Tel. +81-3-5318-7350
Fax. +81-3-5318-7351

#### TALE

Tai E. Int'l. Patent & Law Office P. O. Box 46-478 Taipei TAIWAN, R.O.C. Tel. +886-2-25061023 / 25081531 Fax. +886-2-25090804 / 25068147

#### THEOD

Dr. H.G. Papaconstantinou 2, Coumbari Street Kolonaki, 106 74 Athens GREECE Tel. +301-362-5757 / 362-6624 Fax. +301-362-6742 / 360-5873

### **VSETECKA**

Associated Law Offices
Vsetecka and Partners
Hálkova 2
120 00 PRAHA 2 CZECH REPUBLIC
Tel. +420-2-24-94-18-33 / 39
Fax. +420-2-24-94-30-92 / 93

# **WILKINSON**

Wilkinson & Grist
Sixth Floor, Prince's Building
Chater Road
HONG KONG
Tel. +852-2524-6011
Fax. +852-2527-9041 / 2877-1295

# **WUESTHOFF**

Wuesthoff & Wuesthoff
Schweigerstrasse 2
D-81541 München GERMANY
Tel. +49-89-621800-0
Fax. +49-89-621800-15

# **YOONES**

Yoones & Co. 3F., 823-24, Namdo Bldg. Yeoksam Kangnam-Gu Seoul 135-080 KOREA Tel. +82-2-564-7734 / 564-3247 Fax. +82-2-564-7735

19

# Live Picture, Inc. Schedule 5.1 (12A-3) List of Live Picture Copyright Registrations

### United States

- 1. Reg. TXu 679-985, Live Picture, Version 2.0, March 21, 1995
- 2. Reg. TX 4-150-846, Live Picture, Version 2.1, October 13, 1995
- 3. Reg. TX 4-340-783, Live Picture, Version 2.5, August 7, 1996.

CONFIDENTIAL

06/22/99 - 1:24 PM

# Live Picture, Inc. Schedule 5.1 (12A-3) List of Live Picture Copyright Registrations

## United States

- 1. Reg. TXu 679-985, Live Picture, Version 2.0, March 21, 1995
- 2. Reg. TX 4-150-846, Live Picture, Version 2.1, October 13, 1995
- 3. Reg. TX 4-340-783, Live Picture, Version 2.5, August 7, 1996.

06/22/99 - 1:24 PM

# Live Picture, Inc. Schedule 5.1 (12A-4) List of Live Picture Products and Current Projects

Vendor's products and current projects, as listed below, consist of all platforms, object code, source code, documentation in all forms, stand alone development environment, build structures, software QA plans, acceptance test procedures, prototype developments (work in progress), product presentations, installation source code, all content and source, all online help docs, and all concept code.

## LivePix Software

# FITS Based Software (same code 2.0, build in France, special tools)

- LivePix 2.0
- LivePix 2.0 SOHO
- LivePix Looney Tunes Photo Print Studio 2.0

### Album Software

- LivePix Album 1.0
- LivePix Album 1.5 (built in France)

#### VIP Based Software

- LivePix Fuji Kiosk (CD Laurent)
- LivePix Minolta Klosk (CD Laurent)
- Generic Kiosk
- EWB Photo Fun (Alpha, France)
- LivePix PhotoFun (Generic)
- VIP Online Latest Prototype

#### PhotoSpace

#### Mat Software

- LivePix 1.16 English
- LivePix 1.2 Japanese

### RealSpace Software

- Realspace VR XTRA For Director (Mac/Win)
- Realspace VR XTRA For QuickTime 3 (Mac/Win)
- Vistographer MAC

#### OLYVR Technology

- Progressive streaming technology
- Panoramic stitching
- VR Content and viewing

### Live Picture Software

### Reality Studio Suite

- Reality Studio
- Object Modeler
- Flashpix Photoshop plugin (Mac/Windows)
- LivePicture Viewer

### Photo Vista Software

- PhotoVista Studio 1.4
- PhotoVista for camera chip

#### Image Server Software

- Live Picture Image Server 3.0
- ZOOMit Server side project
- ZOOMit Flashpix Conversion server and uploader

# All Zoomlt Family of Viewers

- Plugin MAC / Windows (Netscape shared library)
- ActiveX Win Viewer
- Java 2D
- Java Flashpix Image Object Viewer (IMOB)
- Java Flashpix Pano Viewer
- Java JPEG Object Viewer (IMOB)
- Java JPEG Pano Viewer
- Java UVMOB Server Component (Universal)

#### Professional Software

• Live Picture 2.6 (Mac)

#### FlashPix Software

Flashpix Toolkit (Mac/Windows)

06/32/99 • 1.17 PM

# SCHEDULE "B"

Excluded Technology

NONE.